

**Village of Westhampton Beach  
Main Street Improvements  
Potunk Lane to Beach Road**

**90% Cost Opinion**

**7/10/2018**

**H2M#: WHBV1701**

Item	Quantity		Unit Price		Total
Mobilization	1	ls	\$ 50,000	ls	\$ 50,000
Sawcut existing pavement	3,050	lf	\$ 5	lf	\$ 15,250
Remove and dispose existing concrete curb	4,700	lf	\$ 10	lf	\$ 47,000
Remove and dispose existing roadway pavement	2,325	cy	\$ 25	cy	\$ 58,125
Remove and dispose existing sidewalk pavement	14,750	sf	\$ 2	sf	\$ 29,500
Remove brick furnishing zone pavers	1,900	sf	\$ 2	sf	\$ 3,800
Remove crosswalk paint at Beach Lane	225	sf	\$ 5	sf	\$ 1,125
Remove trees	54	ea	\$ 650	ea	\$ 35,100
Remove ex CB	11	ea	\$ 800	ea	\$ 8,800
Remove ex DMH	9	ea	\$ 800	ea	\$ 7,200
Remove ex drainage piping	2,100	lf	\$ 20	ea	\$ 42,000
Remove ex drainage chamber (near Glovers Lane)	1	ea	\$ 4,000	ea	\$ 4,000
Remove ex decorative light poles and foundations	26	ea	\$ 1,000	ea	\$ 26,000
Temporary sidewalk repair (asphalt)	1,000	sf	\$ 2	sf	\$ 2,000
Temporary roadway center striping (paint)	2,700	lf	\$ 1	lf	\$ 2,700
New 10' diameter drywells w/ slab (Drainage)	13	ea	\$ 5,000	ea	\$ 65,000
New roadway catchbasin (Drainage)	25	ea	\$ 4,500	ea	\$ 112,500
New manhole (Drainage)	13	ea	\$ 3,500	ea	\$ 45,500
New 15" RCP (Drainage)	700	lf	\$ 50	lf	\$ 35,000
New 18" RCP (Drainage)	550	lf	\$ 60	lf	\$ 33,000
New 24" RCP (Drainage)	1,200	lf	\$ 70	lf	\$ 84,000
Remove and dispose temporary asphalt curb	20	lf	\$ 10	lf	\$ 200
Remove and dispose temporary sidewalk pavement	1,350	sf	\$ 2	sf	\$ 2,700
Sewer force main for future connection (4" PVC DR18)	215	lf	\$ 75	lf	\$ 16,125
4" PVC Conduit (PSEG)	3,825	lf	\$ 15	lf	\$ 57,375
6" PVC Conduit (PSEG)	3,120	lf	\$ 20	lf	\$ 62,400
New pullbox (PSEG)	19	ea	\$ 1,000	ea	\$ 19,000
New 1 1/2" conduit (Altice)	38,876	lf	\$ 5	lf	\$ 194,380
New fiber optic PVC conduit (Altice)	3,000	lf	\$ 10	lf	\$ 30,000
New pullbox (Altice)	11	ea	\$ 1,000	ea	\$ 11,000
New 1 1/2" PVC Conduit (Verizon)	145	lf	\$ 5	lf	\$ 725
New 3" PVC Conduit (Verizon)	6,000	lf	\$ 10	lf	\$ 60,000
New manhole (Verizon)	4	ea	\$ 5,000	ea	\$ 20,000
New pullbox (Verizon)	13	ea	\$ 1,000	ea	\$ 13,000
New fiber optic 2" PVC conduit (Police Cameras)	4,950	lf	\$ 7	lf	\$ 34,650
New pullbox (Police Cameras)	31	ea	\$ 1,000	ea	\$ 31,000
Remove, store & reset engraved pavers at theater	1,400	sf	\$ 10	sf	\$ 14,000

Remove & replace unsuitable road base material	525	cy	\$ 40	cy	\$ 21,000
New asphalt wearing course (NYSDOT Type 6F) (1.5")	1,325	ton	\$ 110	ton	\$ 145,750
New asphalt binder course (NYSDOT Type 1) (2")	1,750	ton	\$ 110	ton	\$ 192,500
New crushed stone base (6")	2,700	cy	\$ 30	cy	\$ 81,000
New concrete raised crosswalk	8	cy	\$ 500	cy	\$ 4,000
New concrete sidewalk	37,000	sf	\$ 10	sf	\$ 370,000
"ECO-RIDGE" Permeable Pavers (RB Pattern)	15,050	sf	\$ 20	sf	\$ 301,000
"ECO-RIDGE" Permeable Pavers (HB Pattern)	400	sf	\$ 25	sf	\$ 10,000
"HOLLAND STONE" Concrete Pavers (HB Pattern)	5,750	sf	\$ 15	sf	\$ 86,250
New trees & landscaping	1	ls	\$ 305,000	ls	\$ 305,000
Irrigation to Ground Plantings	1	ls	\$ 60,000	ls	\$ 60,000
New flush concrete curb	2,700	lf	\$ 20	lf	\$ 54,000
New mountable concrete curb (Roundabouts)	1,050	lf	\$ 25	lf	\$ 26,250
New 6" concrete curb	5,450	lf	\$ 30	lf	\$ 163,500
New concrete valley gutter	1,550	sf	\$ 10	sf	\$ 15,500
New curb ramps	29	ea	\$ 1,200	ea	\$ 34,800
New painted crosswalks (6'-wide)	1,050	sf	\$ 20	sf	\$ 21,000
New paver crosswalks	900	sf	\$ 40	sf	\$ 36,000
"Loop" Bicycle Rack	7	ea	\$ 1,250	ea	\$ 8,750
New parking striping (white)	5,700	lf	\$ 1	lf	\$ 5,700
New roadway center striping (yellow)	3,500	lf	\$ 1	lf	\$ 3,500
New signage allowance	1	ls	\$ 5,000	ls	\$ 5,000
New Decorative Street Lighting (25 poles & wiring)	1	ls	\$ 371,500	ls	\$ 371,500
MPT	1	ls	\$ 150,000	ls	\$ 150,000
General conditions, bonds, insurance	1	ls	\$ 75,000	ls	\$ 75,000
Subtotal					\$ 3,821,155
Contingencies 20%			0.2		\$ 764,000
<b>Total Base Construction Cost</b>					<b>\$ 4,585,155</b>
Granite Block Curb - Option A	5,450	lf	\$ 100	lf	\$ 545,000
Subtotal					\$ 4,202,655
Contingencies 20%			0.2		\$ 841,000
<b>Total Base Construction Cost - Option A</b>					<b>\$ 5,043,655</b>

**Exclusions:**

- \* Supply and installation of all underground utility wiring (PSEG, Altice, Verizon & Police Cameras)
- \* Supply and installation of surveillance cameras
- \* Removal of overhead wires and poles
- \* Reconnection of all utilities to existing buildings
- \* Water Main and hydrant installation / water service offsets
- \* Gas Main Offsets